
#f?
Republic ol the Philippines
CATANDUANES STATE UNIVERIW
BIDS AND AWARDS COi'MITTEE

Virac, Catanduanes

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION/BID FOR I
Date:
PR No.:
Fund:
End-User:

Prcjecl Name:
ABC:
Mde ot Procurement:
llode ol Evaluation:
Delivery Peiod:

Sir/Madam:

Please quote your lowest price on the item/s listed below, subject to the Terms and Conditions below and submit your quotation duly
signed by your representative not later than N.SLgg-zgzi sealed in an envelope.

ARTHUR I. RA, Ph.O.
BAC Chai erson r

,Voto.'
't.
2.

Bidder shall provide conect and accurale information required in this form. All entries must be typewritten or legibly written.
Any inie ineations, erasures, or overwriting shall be valid only if they are signed or initialed by you or any ot your duly authorized
representalive/s.

3. Price quoiation/s to be denominated in Philippine peso, shall include all taxes, duties, and/or levies payable.
4. Bidder may submit, if available, original brochure showing cerlifications ofthe product being offered.
5. Quotations through email is acceptable. Winning bidder shall submit original signed RFQ before issuance of Purchase Order.
6. Documentary requiremenls shall be attached upon submission of the quotalion:

a. Mayols/Bu siness Petm it
b. PhiIGEPS Registntion Ceftif,f,a,€
c. lncomelBusinass Tax Retums (for ABC'' above PiloK)
d Orrribus Slvom Statement (for ABC'S above PilK) - for submission upon rcceipl of Notice of Awad

for Collogo of Buain93s &

Item
No,

Description ow UOM
BID OFFER Otislrd Specs,

Brand/Model
Remarksunit Price Total Price

1

Laptop
-Operaling System: Windows 1'1 Homei Processor:
lntel Core i5-1235U; Graphics: lntelUHD Graphics;
Display: 16" WUXGA 50Hz IPS; Memory: 8 GB
DDR4; Storage: 512G8 M. 2 PCle NVMe SSD;
Office: MS Office Home and Student 2021i UO
Ports: 1x IJSB 2.0 Type-A, 1x USB 3.2 Gen 1 Type-
C,2x USB 3.2 Gen 1 Type-A, 'lx HDMI '1.4,

'1x3.5mm Combo Audio Jack, 1x OC]n; Keyboard &
Touchpad: Backlit Chiclet Keyboard with Num-key,
1.35mm, Key-Travel, Touchpadi Camera: 720p HD
Camera with privacy shuter, Audio: SonicMaster,
Buillin speaker; Built-in microphone with Cortana
voice-recogn ition supporti Network and
Communication: WiFi6 (802.11ax) (Dual band) 2'2
+ Bluetooth 5.3 Wireless Card; Battery: 42WHRS,
3S1P, 3-cell Lian; Power Supply: o4.5, 45W AC
Adapter, Output 19V OC, 2.37A, 45W, lnput:
100 240V AC 50/60H2 universal, o4.5, 65W AC
Adapter, Output 19V DC, 3.42A, 65W, lnput:
100 240V AC 50/60H2 universal; Weight: 1.88 kg
(4.14 lbs); Dimensions (W x D X H): 35.87 x 24.95 x
'1.99 -1.99 cm (14.12'x 9.82" x 0.78' -0.78');
Security: BIOS Booting User Password Proteclion,

Trusted Platform Module (Firmware TPM, McAfee@
LiveSale

2 unit

TOTAL BID PRICE

catsU-l:-PRoo03 Efrectivity OaE: March 1 , 2024

August 04, 2025
202547-948
10,1



Republic ol the Philippines
CATANDUANES STATE UNIVERTTY

BIOS AND AWARDS COMiiITTEE
Virac, Catanduanes

After having carefully read and accepted your GeneEl Conditions, l/we submit our quotation/s for the itern/s above.

@
Posilbn/Designation

W
TER]f,S AND CONDITIONS

1. Quotations exceeding the Approved Budget for the Cont act sha be rejected.2. Af,,ard of contraci shall be made to the lou/est quolation Mich complies with the technical specmcabns, requiEments and othet
terms and conditions stated herein

3. The iter/s shall be delivered according to the accepted offer ot the bidder.
4. Payment shall be proc6ssed afrer delivery and upon submission of the required supporting documents, in accordance with existing

govemment a@ounting rules and regulations.
5. Liquidated damages equivalent to onatenth ot one percent (O.l%) of the value of the goods not delivered within the prescribed

delivery period shall be imposed per day of delay. The catsu may rescind the confact once the cumulative amount of liquidaied
damages reaches ten percent ('10%) of the amount of the contract, withoul prejudice to other courses of action and remedies open
to it.

6. The Procuring Enity may cancel or terminate the contract at any time in accordance with the grounds provided under R,A No. 12009
and its lRR.

CatSU-F-PROC43 Elbctivity Date: Merch 1, 2024


